

VOICE AND IMAGE USAGE AUTHORIZATION FORM

I authorize <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> to film, tape record, photograph, edit or otherwise reproduce in any way (collectively the "Authorized Material") my voice, name, image or appearance (collectively my "Image") during the <u>19th edition of the Défi-vélo des greffés Lina Cyr</u> event which will take place on July 11 and 12, 2025, and I authorize the said organization make use of such in various formats, in order to promote the <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u>, its activities, products, in addition its services and for informational purposes (website, flyers, advertisements or any other documents for the purpose of promotion or information), all of which, free of charge, without claiming monetary or material compensation, of any kind whatsoever.

I authorize, irrevocably, <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> to make use my Image on the Authorized Material, appearing on any supporting material, including, but not limited to, printed documents, television, social medias and Internet, and I authorize the said organization to alter or modify the Authorized Material provided that such alterations or modifications do not harm my reputation or my integrity.

This consent is granted free of charge, without territorial limits and in perpetuity.

I hereby grant in perpetuity to the <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> the entire ownership of the copyright on any document subject to copyright whatsoever, whether completed or not, including the infinite right to reproduce in any way whatsoever any Authorized Material of my Image, and any instrumental, musical or sound effect recording of my person.

In return, the <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> accepts not to use the Authorized Material for any purposes other than the promotion or information of its mission and not to sell the Authorized Material to third parties. I acknowledge that the <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> remains the sole owner of the Authorized Material.

I understand that I will not make any monetary or other claim to the <u>Maison des greffés</u> <u>Lina Cyr</u> for the use of the Authorized Material with my Image. Furthermore, I waive the right to inspect or approve the final product, including any video, where my Image may be viewed.

I hereby exonerate <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> from all claims, demands and causes of action held or which may be held by me, my heirs, my representatives, my liquidators or any other person acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate.

I understand that this agreement does not oblige the <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> to use the Authorized Material with my Image.

I understand that while <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> will seek to use Authorized Material with my Image in accordance with standards of good judgment, <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> cannot guarantee or warrant that any further dissemination of my Image will be subject to its supervision and control. Consequently, I exonerate <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> from any liability arising from the dissemination of my Image, the reproduction, distribution and display of the Authorized Material on any supporting material, in addition to any modifications, distortions or illusory effects whether intentional or not, in connection with said use of the Authorized Materials or other ressemblance whatsoever at any time in the future.

I consent to one of my parents or my legal guardian signing this form if I am under 18 years old.

	Yes, I acknowledge having read and accepted the conditions of this document and I authorize Maison des greffés Lina Cyr to use and distribute my Image, or the Image under my supervision or my responsibility, during the 19th edition of the Défivélo des greffés Lina Cyr, according to the conditions mentioned hereinabove.
	No, I do not authorize <u>Maison des greffés Lina Cyr</u> to use and distribute my Image, or the Image under my supervision or my responsibility, during the <u>19th edition of the Défi-vélo des greffés Lina Cyr</u> event, according to the conditions mentioned hereinabove.
Nam	ne:
Sign	ature :
Date	: (MM/DD/AAAA)